
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5090
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
SECOND REPORT OF CHATURVEDI COMMITTEE
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the B.R. Chaturvedi Committee looking into the issues pertaining to the development of National Highways has submitted its second report; and

(b) if so, the details of the recommendations made therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): The Committee headed by Sh. B.K. Chaturvedi Committee, looking into the issues pertaining to the development of National Highways has submitted its second report.

(b): The summarized recommendations made by Sh. B.K. Chaturvedi Committee are placed at Annexure-I.
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